Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Compantes

Company Number

02058427

Name of Company

Waterford Wedgwood U K Plc

)/,’We

Nevwille Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Dominic Lee Zoong Wong, PO Box 810, 86 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of myfour Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the penod from 09/35/2013 to 08/05/2014

Signed Date

{
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane

London
EC4A 3WA

Ref WATEQ7L/MXH/CLB/CPB

*A3BHQQTS*
Al6 #83

05/07/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE

-
<
[a]
44
o |
-
&
42}

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (“JWS")
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC {“WWUK")
Statum Limited (“Statum”)

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited (“WWRET”)
Royal Doulton Limited (“RD LTD")

Royal Boulton {UK) Limited (“RDUK”)

Stuart & Sons Limited {“S&S”)

Wedgwood Limited (“W LTD”)

(ALL IN LIQUIDATION})

{“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 4.498 AND 4 49C
OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED) FOR THE PERIOD TO 8 MAY 2014

4 July 2014

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the creditors for information purposes
The report 1s private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
in whole or \n part, by creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong were appointed Joint Liquidators of JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and
Statum on 10 May 2011 and were appointed Joint Liquidators of S&S and W LTD on 11 May 2011

All licensed Insolvency Practihoners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

N B Kahn and DL Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PC Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Tel 0207 936 3000
Fax 0207 007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1 INTRODUCTION 1
2  LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 2
3 DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 3
4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 5
5. LIQUIDATORS’' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 6
APPENDICES

1 Statutory information

2. Liquidators’ receipts and payments account for the pernod from 9 May 2013 to 8 May

2014 per Company and the cumulative period from 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2014 for
JWS, WWUK, Statum, RD LTD and RDUK, and the cumulative period from 11 May 2011
to 8 May 2014 for S&S and W LTD.

3. Liquidators’' time costs for the period 9 May 2013 to 8 May 2014 per Company and the
cumulative period from 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2014 for JWS, WWUK, Statum, RD LTD
and RDUK, and the cumulative penod from 11 May 2011 to 8 May 2014 for S&S and W
LTD

4, Proof of Debt - Forms 4 25

The Companies Third Progress Repori dated 04 July 2014




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the folowing abbreviations shall be used

"Act”

c

“‘Delaitte”
“JWS”

“me
“‘Momentum”
“PPE"
‘RDLTD"
“RDUK”
"SIP7 (E&W)"
‘848"
“Statum’

‘the  Companies”™ {and each a
“Company™)

“the Joint Liquidators”

“the Lenders”

“the Rules”

"‘WLTD"

“WWRET"

“WWUK"

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Approximately

Delorte LLP

Josiah Wedgwooed & Sons Limited (in Liquidation)
Million

Momentum Energy Limited

Pension Protection Fund

Royal Doufton Limited {in Liguidation)

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited {in Liquidation)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales}
Stuart & Sons Limited (in Liquidation)

Statum Limited (in Liquidation)

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited, Waterford
Wedgwood UK PLC, Waterford Wedgwood Retal
Limited, Wedgwood Limited, Royal Doulton Limited,
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited, Stuart & Sons Limted and

Statum Limited (all in Liquidation)

Nevile Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of
Deloitte LLP

Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B senior debt, co-
ordinated by Bank of Amenca NA as agent of the
members of the syndicate

Insolvency Rules 1986 {(as amended)

Wedgwood Limited (in Liguidation)

Waterford Wedgwood Retaill Limited (in Liquidation)

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC (in Liquidation)

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014




11

12

13

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 4 49B and Rule 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the hqudations of the Companies since
our last report to creditors for the penod to 8 May 2013

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports to creditors, we
have not included detailed background information in respect of the Companties and have
focused on progress of the iquidations subsequent to those reports

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Liquidators

Angus Matthew Martin, Newville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of Deloitte were
appamnted Joint Liguidators of the Companies following cessation of the administrations of
JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and Statum on 10 May 2011 and of S&S and W LTD
on 11 May 2011

Pursuant to Rule 4 120 of the Rules an application was made to Court to remove Angus
Matthew Martin as Joint Liquidator of the Companies following his retirement from Deloitte on
8 May 2013 Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong will continue in ther capacity
as Jont Liquidators

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Liquidators confirm that they are authorised to
carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the iquidations, all communications with creditors, including
updates and progress reports, have been posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address 1s www delortte co uk/waterfordwedawood

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website is updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for at least 3 months
after being uploaded to the site

The Compartes Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 1




21

2.2

23

24

LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Stering and Euro {where applcable) receipts and
payments accounts coverning the 12 month peniod since the date of our last report to creditors
issued on 8 May 2013 together with a surmmary for the period of our appointment

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realsations dunng the 12 month period
together with details of costs incurred but as yet remain unpaid

Asset realisations

Dunng the period, the main assets realisations are bank interest, further details of which can
be found at Appendix 2

The other assets realisations In the period are book debts received by RDUK totalling
£10,029 86, and £4,494 94 received by Statum from a pre-appomtment company bank
account

Payments

Ouning the peniod of this report payments in respect of printing and postage costs of £2,179 61
have been paid from JWS

tegal fees of £11654 22 and £10,338 50 have been pad from WWUK and RDUK
respectively

Additionally, it has been brought to our attention that we omitted to disclose the sterling
receipts and payments account for RD LTD n our last report to creditors and therefore we
have included it in this repont for completeness During that time an intercompany loan of
£116,737 was repaid to JWS accordingly

Estimated future realisations

There are no further assets that we expect to realise, other than ongoing VAT refunds

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 2




31

3.2

33

34

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

As reported previously, the Companies’ secured debt due to the Lenders at the date of the
administrations was ¢ €181m In addition, high yield bonds totalling €166m have junior ranking
security over the assets of the Companies As well as specific fixed charges over property,
book debts and certan other assets, the Lenders and the bond holders have debentures
containing floating charges over all the Companies’ remaining assets

The Administrators distributed ¢ €35 1m to the Lenders from the proceeds of the sale of the
Companies’ assets during the administrations Duning the hquidations the Joint Liquidators
have distrbuted a further ¢ €4 2m as detalled in the attached euro and dollar receipts and
payments account at Appendix 2 No further distnbutions have been made in the penod of this
report

The Liquidators do not envisage that there will be any further distributions to the Lenders

Preferential creditors

As detailed in the previous report to creditors, preferential creditors of JWS totalling £330,658
and RDUK totalling £19,753 have now been paid in full There are no preferential creditors in
the other Companies

Prescnbed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
apphes where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

» 50% of net property up to £10,000,
e Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
» Subject to a maximum of £600,000

As detalled in the previous report to creditors it i1s still envisaged that there will be the
maximum prescribed part of £600,000 avallable to the unsecured creditors of JWS, RDUK,
Statum and WWRET

There will also be a small prescribed part availlable in the other Companies, the quantum will
be dependent on the intercompany distributions received from those Companies with the
maximum prescribed part

Unsecured creditors

The Liquidators do not anticipate that there will be any dividend payable to the unsecured
creditors of any of the Companies, other than by way of the prescnbed part

The Companies Tturd Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 3




35 Claims process

The unsecured creditor claims are in the process of being adjudicated and a Notice of
Intended Dividend has been sent to all known creditors who have not proved therr debt or
submitted suffictent supporting evidence The final date for proving I1s 26 August 2014

If you have received a Notice of Intended Dividend and wish to submut a claim n the
hguidation you must complete and return a Proof of Debt form with supporting
documentation to this office marked for the attention of Carly Barrington by 26 August
2014

If you have not received a Notice of Intended Dividend and have already submitted a claim in
the liguidation then your claim has been recesved and 1s being adjudicated so no further action
Is required by you at this time

If you have not received a Notice of Intended Dividend but have not yet lodged a claim
in the hquidation and believe that you have a valid claim then you must complete and
return a Proof of Debt form with supporting documentation to this office marked for the
attention of Carly Barrington by 26 August 2014,

A Proof of Debt form (Form 4 25) can be found at Appendix 4 of this report or on the
hguidation website www deloitte co uk/waterfordwedgwood

Please note If you have lodged a claim in the preceding administration you do not
need to resubmit your claim

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 4




41

4.2

4.3

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Ligquidators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the Companies’
Directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 8 November
2011

Transactions with connected parties

Please see the previous repors to creditors for further details of transactions with connected
parties

EC Regulations

Council Regulation (EC) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined
in Article 3(1) of that regulation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 5




51

LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Liquidators’ Remuneration

511 Fixing the Remuneration

As detailed in the last report to creditors the basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration for
RD LTD, RDUK, S&S, WWUK and W LTD were fixed on a time cost basis at meetings of
creditors held on 20 June 2011

The basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration in respect of Statum and WWRET was not
fixed at the meelings of credtors held on 20 June 2011 as the meetings were Inquorate A
further meeting of creditors of Statum and WWRET was held on 30 August 2012 and the Joint
Liguidators’ remuneration was fixed on a time costs basis

In addition, a meeting of creditors was held on 30 July 2012 in respect of JWS, the basis of
the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration was fixed by creditors as follows

That the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
the Joint Liquidators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the Liquidation,
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the
time when the work 15 performed, subject o the charge-out rates not exceeding those
outhned in the agreed Deloitte/PPF rates when dealing with the prescribed part And that
the Joint Liguidators be authonsed to draw therr remuneration, plus VAT from the
Liquidation estate, together with disbursements incurred which relate specifically to the
case

That the Joint Liquidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mileage
properly incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in
the Liguidation, calculated at the prevailing standard rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte LLP
at the time when the mileage 1s incurred And that the Joint Liguidators be authorised to
draw therr disbursements for mileage from the Liguidation estate

5.1.2 Remuneration

During the whole penod of the liquidations, the Liquidators have incurred time costs and
drawn total remuneration as follows

Remuneration
Total Remuneration No of Hours Average Charge | Drawn Since Date
Company Charged (E) Charged Out Rate {£) of Appointment
JWS 420,242 1,197 351 310,043
WWUK 123,968 186 666 80,798
Statum 38,860 97 400 27,437
WWRET 38,567 97 398 30,757
RDUK 120,356 307 392 78,468
RD LTD 62,078 139 447 31,104
S&S 41,758 105 3g7 29,985
wWLTD 75,317 213 354 46,115
Total 921,145 2,341 383 634,707

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014




5.2

This tme 1s charged in six minute increments A more detatted breakdown of time can be
found at Appendix 3

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categonies

o Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notfication of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and wnsolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiening and accounting

» Investigations includes investigating the Company's affars and n particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

+ Realisation of Assets includes identifying, secuning and insuring assets, sale of business,
transition of contracts, property issues, disposal of stocks, collection of debts, realisation of
other fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters

+ Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential clams,
unsecured ctams, secured and employee clams

s Other matters include dealing with tax and VAT compliance

‘A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration” 1s avalable for download at

www deloitte com/fuk/sip-9-enagland-and-wales Should you require a paper copy, please send
your request In writing to the Joint Liquidators at the address on the front of this report and
this will be provided to you at no cost

513 Expenses

No expenses have been incurred dunng the penod of this report

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categones of staff 1s based on our 2011 -
2014 charge out rates as summansed below Manager rates include all grades of assistant
manager

£ £ £

Grade 2012/2014 (Sept
2011| 2012 (Jan - Aug) 12 - Aua 14)

Partners/Directors 560 to 895 585 to 920 605 to 950
Managers 280 to 670 295 to 700 305to 720
Assistants and Support Staff 175 to 280 150 to 295 155 to 305

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as Tax/ VAT
and Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These departments may charge rates
that fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands quoted above so, where such
specialists have performed work on the case, average rates may also fall outside the
Restructuring Services department bands

The Compantes Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 7




53

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case record their time
spent working on the case on a computerised time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr
senionty and experience, having regard to the complexty of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or clams agreed

Charge out rates have not changed since those advised as at 1 September 2012 These will
be subject to review from 1 September 2014

Other professional costs

As previously advised, Linklaters LLP were instructed by the Liguidators to advise on
appropnate legal matters During the period of this report, professional fees of £11,654 22
and £10,338 50 have been paud from WWUK and RDUK respectively This related to legal
advice on matters arising dunng the iquidation penod covering May 2012 to January 2013 All
professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

The Companies Third Progress Repaort dated 04 July 2014 8




APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 8

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at date of appointment

Directors Sharehaoldings

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Precision Studios Limited
in Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

ECA4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Delotte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0613288
21 October 1958
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank PLC

Bank of America

ABM Amro Bank

Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske Bank ASA
Bayensche Landesbank

PrnicewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Anthony Jones
David Sculley
Elizabeth Blakemore
James Harding
Moira Gavin

Peter Gouldandris
Kevin McGoeran

None

The Companies Third Progress Repeort dated 04 July 2014




APPENDIX 1
Page 2 of 8

WATERFORD WEDGWOOQD UK PLC (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Waterford Wedgwoeod UK PLC

Waterford Wedgwood Holdings PLC, Dayoffer

Public Limited
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

02058427
31 March 1959
Mark Downie

Bank of Ireland
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

James Harding

Prers Wedgwood

Peter Gouldandns
Chryssantime O'Reilly
Alan Francis Wedgwood

None

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

10




APPENDIX 1

Page 3 of 8
STATUM LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Statum Limited
Previous Names n/a
Proceedings In Liguidation
Registered Office Hili House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Joint Liquidators N B Kahn and D L. Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0342652
Incorporation Date 22 August’1938
Company Secretary Mark Downie
Bankers Barclays Bank
Bank of America
Ulster Bank
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment James Harding
Moria Gavin
Elizabeth Blackmore
Directors Shareholdings None
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 11




APPENDIX 1

Page4 of8
WATERFORD WEDGWOOD RETAIL LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited
Previous Names Wedgwood Marketing Limited
Proceedings In Liquidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Joint Liguidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0624489
Incorporation Date 31 March 1959
Company Secretary Mark Downie
Bankers Barclays Bank
Bank of America
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment James Harding
Mona Gavin
Elizabeth Blackmore
Directors Shareholdings Moria Gavin/Wedgwood Limited — 1
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 12




APPENDIX 1
Page 5 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporaticn Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Doulton Limited

The Lawley Group Limited, Alled English Pottenes
Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal
Doulton Tableware (Holdings) Limited, Royal
Doulton Limited and Royal Doulton PLC

In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and O L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 April 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie
Mr M Parks

Mrs Moria Gavin

None

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

i3




APPENDIX 1
Page 6 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON (UK) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Doulton {UK) Limited

Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Adderley Booths & Colcloughs Limuted,
Ridgway Potternies Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton (UK) Limited,
Ridgway Potternies Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware Limited

In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Celoitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 April 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie
Mr M Parks

Mrs Morna Gavin

None

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

14




APPENDIX 1

Page 7 of 8
STUART & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Stuart & Sons Limited
Previous Names n/a
Proceedings In Liguidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Joint Liquidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0117548
Incorporation Date 5 September 1911
Company Secretary Sinead Gillen
Bankers Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment Anthony Jones
David Fyfe
Elizabeth Blackmore
Mark Downie
Colin McGookin
John Foley
Directors Shareholdings None
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 15




APPENDIX 1
Page 8 of 8

WEDGWOOD LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Jomnt Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Audrtors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Wedgwood Limited
Wedgwood PLC, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

044052
8 May 1895
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Elizabeth Blackmore
James Harding

Mona Gavin

Moria Gavin/Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC -1
James Harding/Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC - 1

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

16




APPENDIX 2

Page 1 of 18
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total
RECEIPTS (£) {£) (£)
Sundry Refunds 214 95 - 214 95
Freehold Land & Propertty 255,000 00 - 255,000 00
Book Debts 365 - 365
Transfer of Funds From Admunistration 2,152,508 70 - 2,152,508 70
Contnbution to Legal Fees From WWRD 2,500 00 - 2,500 00
Bank Interest Gross 17,733 16 573785 2347101
Transfer of Funds From Eurp Account 637 - 637
Intercompany Loan Receivable 2,129,884 17 - 2,129,884 17
VAT Recenable From Admirustration Penod 4,888 21 - 4,888 21
4,662,739 21 5,737 85 4,568, 477 06
PAYMENTS
Utilities 13,390 95 - 13,390 95
Secunty 137,830 75 - 137,83075
Management Fees 21000 - 21000
Intercompany Loan Payable 689,982 32 - 689,982 32
Admirustrators’ Fees Paid in the Liguidation 734,070 50 - 734,070 50
Administrators' Disbursements Paid in the Ligudation 6,430 64 - 6,430 64
Liquidator's Fees 310,043 30 - 310,043 30
Liquidator's Expenses 1,113 95 - 1,113 95
Agents Fees 17,999 12 - 17,999 12
Legal Fees 62,696 31 - 62,696 31
Storage Costs 2234 - 2234
Postage & Redirection 7,675 81 217961 9,855 42
Statutory Adwertising 688 50 - 688 50
Envronmental Insurance 66,641 60 - 66,641 60
Bank Charges 61 30 - 5130
DTl Unclaimed Divdends 574 99 - 574 99
Inland Revenue 6,131 02 - 6,131 02
Preferential Creditors 330,638 08 - 330,638 08
Floating Charge Creditor 910,698 50 - 910,698 50
3,296,899 98 2,179 61 3,299,079 59
Balance in Hand 1,269,397 47
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Interest Beanng Current A/C 1,250,602 61
VAT Recevable 18,794 86
1,269,397 47
Note

No Statement of Aftairs figures are prowded in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies moved from

Admintstration to Liguidation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

17




APPENDIX 2
Page 2 of 18

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

18




APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 18
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
(In Ligquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ US Dollar Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/2014
Total ($
s) (5) ®
RECEIPTS
Transfer of Funds from Admimistration 1,041,944 51 - 1,041,944 51
Bank Interest Gross 330 00 - 330 00
1,042,274 51 0 00 1,042,274 51
PAYMENTS
Transfer to Stering Account 10 34 - 10 34
Distnbution to Secured Lender 1,042,225 29 - 1,042,225 29
Bank Charges 38 88 - 38 88
1,042 274 51 000 1,042,274 51
Balance in hand 000
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{In Ligtndation)
Joint Liguidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total (€)
RECEIPTS {€) {€)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 625,584 64 - 625,584 64
Bank Interest Gross 821 20 - 821 20
626,405 84 000 626,405 84
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 576,730 72 - 576,730 72
Bank Charges 970 - 9 70
576,740 42 0 00 576,740 42
Balance in Hand 49,665 42

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 19




RECEIPTS

Transfer of Funds From Administration
Transfer of Funds From Euro Account
Bank Interest Gross

Intercompany Loan Recewvable
PAYMENTS

Ligudators Fees

Liquidator's Expenses

Legal Fees

Balance in Hand

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Interest Bearing Current A/C
VAT Recewvable

APPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 18
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liguidation)
Jomt Liguidators’ Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
From 10/05/2011 From 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total
(£) (£) (£)

22,805 35 - 22,805 35

2417 - 2417

246 83 7234 31917

73,244 92 - 73,244 92

98,321 27 72 34 96,393.61

80,798 25 - 80,798 25

486 20 - 486 20

- 11,654 22 11,654 22

81,284.45 11,654.22 92,938 67

3,454 94

1,141 30

231364

3,454 94

Note

No Statement of Affars figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Admnistration to Liquidation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

20




APPENDIX 2
Page 5 of 18

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014

10/05/2011 to 09/05/2013 to

08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total (€)
RECEIPTS (€} (€)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 194,874 40 - 194,874 30
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 245N - 245 91
195,120 31 - 185,120 21
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterling account 29 62 - 29 62
Distnbution to Secured Lender 185,084 44 - 165,084 44
Bank Charges 615 - 615
195,120 21 Q00 185,120 21
Balance 1n Hand _ooo
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Ligurdation}
Joint Liqgwidators’ US Dollar Abstract Of Recetpts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total ($)
RECEIPTS (%) ($}
Transfer of Funds from Admirustration 74 92 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 74 952 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92
Balance in Hand 0 00

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 21




RECEIPTS

Receipt of Funds From Admunistration
Bank Interest Gross

Funds from o!d Company Bank Account
Intercompany Loan Recewvable
PAYMENTS

Liquidator's Fees

Liquidator's Expenses

Balance m Hand

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

APPENDIX 2

Page 6 of 18
Statum Limited
{In Liquidation)
Jomt Liquidators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2044 Total
(E) (E) (E)
30,341 41 - 30,341 41
639 20 291881 3,558 01
- 4,494 94 4,494 94
616,737 40 - 816,737 40
647,718 01 741375 655,131 76
2743675 - 27,436 75
440 20 - 440 20
27,876.95 - 27,8768.95
627,254.81
627,254 81

IB Current A/C

Note

No Statement of Affarrs figures are provided in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies moved from

Admnistration to Liquidation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

22




APPENDIX 2

Page 7 of 18
Statum Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Ligumdators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total (€)
RECEIPTS €) (€)
Transfer of funds from Administration 32,306 62 - 32,306 62
Bank Interest 24 90 - 249
Intercompany Transfer 355 - 355
32,335 07 - 3233507
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 32,328 92 - 32,328 92
Bank Charges 6 15 - 615
32,335 Q7 - 3233507
Balance in Hand 0 00
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 23




APPENDIX 2

Page 8 of 18
Waterford Wedgwood Retaill Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Sterhng Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total
RECEIPTS (£) (£E) (£)
Rates Refund 32371 - 32371
Transfer of Funds From Administration 1,242,151 21 - 1,242,151 21
Bank Interest Gross 12,667 13 2,906 86 15,573 99
1,255,142 05 2,906 86 1,258,048.91
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable 605,066 31 - 605,066 31
Liquidator's Fees 30,757 50 - 30,757 50
Liguidator's Expenses 440 20 - 440 20
636,264 01 - 636,264 01
Balance in Hand 621,784 90
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
1B Current A/C 621,784 90
Note
No Statement of Affarrs figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Administration to Liqudation
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 24




APPENDIX 2

Page 9 of 18
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
{In Liquidation}
Joint Liguidators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total
RECEIPTS {€) {€) {€)
Transfer of funds from Administration 7,479 73 - 747973
Bank Interest Gross 492 377 8 69
7,484 65 3.77 7,488 42
PAYMENTS
Balance in Hand 7,488 42
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 25




Royal Doulton Limited
(In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

To 8 May 2013

For the period

For the penod

APPENDIX 2

Page 10 of 18

10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total {£)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Receipt of Funds from Administration 245,430 12 - 245,430 12
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 5910 - 59 10
Bank Interest 1,210 03 1,332 09 2,542 12
Rates Refund - 16,853 16 15,853 16
246,689 25 17,185 25 263,884 50
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable - 116,737 40 116,737 40
Liquidators' Fees - 31,104 25 31,104 256
Liqudators' Expenses - 440 00 440 20
- 148,281 65 148,281 85
Batance in Hand 121,911 62
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Interest Beanng Current A/C 115,602 64
VAT Recevable 6,308 89
121,911 62
Note

No Staterment of Affairs figure has been provided as the Compames moved from Admnistration to Liquedation

The above R&P w as omitted from the previous update report {o credtors in error and has been mcluded here for reference

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

26




Royal Doutton Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liguidators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

RECEIPTS

Receipt of Funds From Admnistration
Transfer of Funds From Euro Account
Bank Interest Gross

Rates Refund

PAYMENTS

Intercompany Loan Payable

Liquidator's Fees
Liquidator's Expenses

Balance in Hand

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Interest Bearing Current A/C

Note

To 8 May 2014

APPENDIX 2
Page 11 of 18

10/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total
(E) (£} {£)
245430 12 - 245,430 12
5910 - 59 10
254212 543 28 3,085 40
15,853 16 - 15,853 18
263,884 50 543 28 264,427 78
116,737 40 - 116,737 40
31,104 25 - 31,104 25
440 20 - 44020
148,281 85 - 148,281 85
116,145 93
116,14593

No Statement of Affairs figure has been provided as the Companses moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

27




APPENDIX 2

Page 12 of 18
Royal Doulton Limited
({In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
12‘:’,3’;21011 ;° 09/05/2013 to
© 08/05/2014 Total (€)
RECEIPTS ©
Bank Interest 540 39 - 540 39
Transfer of Funds from Administration 428,276 54 - 428,276 54
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 72 46 - 72 46
Distnbution to Secured Lender 428,738 32 - 428,738 32
Bank Charges 615 - 615
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
Balance in Hand 0.00

The Cempanies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 28




APPENDIX 2
Page 13 of 18

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
{In Liqudation)

Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 to 09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total
RECHPTS (E) (3] (£)
Transfar of Funds From Admnistration (Fned) 28 326 89 - 28,326 89
Book Debts - 10,029 86 10,029 86
Receiptof Funds From Admmvstrabon 1,401,231 94 - 1,401,231 84
Rates Refund 5237 11 - 5237 11
Bank Interest Gross 13,851 95 2,895 75 16,747 70
Transfar of Funds From Eure Account 59 59 - 59 59
1,448,707 48 12,925 61 1,461,63309
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable 728,797 52 - 728,797 52
Liquidator's Fees 78 468 25 - 78,468 25
Liquidater's Expenses 626 70 - 626 70
Agents/fvaluers Fees 7,780 76 - 776076
Legal Fees - 10,338 50 10,338 50
Bank Charges 2575 - 2575
DTl Unclaimed Diwdends 108 50 - 108 50
Inland Revenue 1,577 28 B 1,577 28
Preferental Creditors * 19,645 34 - 19,645 34
837,010 10 10,338 50 847,348 B0
Balance in Hand 614,284 49
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Interest Bearing Current A/C 611,117 20
VAT Receivable 3167 29
614 284 49
Note

No Statement of Atfars figures are provided as the Companies moved from Adminstration to Ligudation
*The preferential credtors figure has decreased fromthe last report as £108 50 remained unbanked and w as pad to the DT1

unciamed dividends accournt

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

29




APPENDIX 2

Page 14 of 18
Roya! Doulton (UK) Limited
{In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to
0810512013 08/05/2014 Total (€)
RECEIPTS € (€)
Bank Interest 28313 - 283 13
Transfer of Funds from Administration 431,788 73 - 43178873
432,071 86 - 432 071 86
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Stering Accouny 7306 . 7306
Distnbution to Secured Lender 431,992 65 - 431,992 65
Bank Charges 615 B 815
432 071 86 - 432,071 86
Balanc¢e in Hand 000
Royal Doulton {UK) Limited
{in Ligundation) .
Joint Liquidators' US Dollar Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011tc  09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total ($)
RECEIPTS ($) ($)
Transfer of Funds from Admimistration 161,230 64 - 151,230 64
151,230 64 - 151,230 64
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 151,230 64 - 151,230 684
151,230 64 - 151,230 64
Balance in Hand 0 00

The Comparues Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 30




APPENDIX 2

Page 15 of 18
Stuart & Sons Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liqundators’ Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
11/05/2011 09/05/2013 _
To 8/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total

RECEPTS {£) (E) (£)
VAT Refund From Administration 3,91990 - 3,919 90
Transfer From Administration 387,000 58 - 387.000 58
Transfer From Euro Account 996 - 9 96
Bank Interest Gross 371715 23867 3,956 82

384,647 59 23967 304,887 26
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable 313,943 41 - 313,943 41
Liguidator's Fees 29,985 00 - 29,985 00
Liguidator's Expenses 44020 - 440 20
Insurance of Assets 26 50 - 2650

34439511 - 344,395 11
Balance in Hand 50,492 15
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Interest Beanng Current A/C 50,492 15
Note

No Statement of Affairs figures are provided as the Companies moved from Admustration to Liquidation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 31




Stuart & Sons Limited
(in Liquudation)

APPENDIX 2
Page 16 of 18

Joint Ligquidators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

RECEIPTS

Transfer From Administration
Bank Interest

PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account

! Distnbution to Secured Lender
Bank Charges

Bajance in Hand

To 8 May 2014

110512011 to  09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total {€)
€ (€)
100,019 44 . 100,019 44
126 21 - 126 21
100,145 65 - 100,145 65
1061 160 1221
100,127 29 - 100,127 29
615 - 615
100,144 05 160 100,145 65

000

The Companies Thitrd Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

32




APPENDIX 2

Page 17 of 18
Wedgwood Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
11/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total

RECHPTS {£) (£) (£}
Transfer of Funds From Adminmstration 433,480 06 - 433,48006
Transfer of Funds From Euro Account 7391 - 7391
Bank interest Gross 432362 154 56 447818

437877 59 154 56 438,032 15
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable 357,630 42 - 357,630 42
Liquidator's Fees 46,114 75 - 46,114 75
Liguidator's Expenses 44020 - 44020
Bank Charges - 020 020

404,185 37 020 404,185 57
Balance in Hand 33,846 58
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
IB Current AC 33,846 58
Note

No Statement of Affairs figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Admmistration to Liquidaton

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 .tuly 2014 33




APPENDIX 2
Page 18 of 18

Wedgwood Limited
{In Liquidaton)

Joint Liquldators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014

11/05/2011 to  03/05/2013 to

08/05/12013 08106/2014 Total (€}
RECEIPTS € (€)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 527,006 19 - 527,006 19
Bank Interest 665 01 - 865 01
527,671 20 - 527 671 20
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Stering Account 90 58 - 90 58
Distnbution to Secured Lender 527 574 47 - 527,574 47
Bank Charges 615 - 615
527,671 20 - 527,671 20
Balance in Hand 000

Wedgwood Limited
{In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators' US Dollar Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014

1105/2011 to  09/05/2013 to

08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total (8)
RECEIPTS ()] %
Transfer of Funds from Admnistration 67,947 80 - 67,947 80
67,947 80 - 67,947 80
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 67,947 80 - 67,947 80
67,947 80 - 67,947 BO
Balance in Hand 000

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 34




PE +1.02 AIPT #0 palep poday ssaibolg piyl sswedwos ayl
[eeeroaie | 31v0 0L NMvd 5334 1v101]
[TRTH S5 1KZ'0Zr BB 96L'L 03 86827 BLYES SZ 9L6'65T  SL ¥ 05 299'L8 §6 L8 180D '8 SHNOH 1V.1OL
85 69% 00 £08'69 G9 8¥h 05 00v'8E__ 89 48 00 620'cz . 0E &8 05 £4¢ 62 0L ST
oz o6v 05 16}'v9 56 OCk 0 BZE'PL SR ES 05 gav'oz or ey 05 £28'62 0L9z LvA pue xeL
apnou| sIaPew Jo410
A STOVSECZ 06 €L STZ8L'OL 06 0SS 00°¥98'2bL 00 £9¢ - -
19 1ee 00 L19'16 0Z'¥6Z 0sZI0ZE O LPL 05 r35'59 05 esh - - peandesun
00 §8E 00 187 080 - - 00 1€Z 090 - - s1aployaieys
66 905 05 0£Z'1E 08 19 - - 05082')E 0919 - - painaesg
89 661 00 ¥L¥'9L 05 Z8 0S ib¥'SL 0B 6L 05920 | 0z - - lepuaJejeld
8. $8Z S1€00'8L 00542 STILL'IT O 6T 05 LE'sh 09 5¥1 - - seekojdwy
sioppary
0Z Lbp 00 L16'9 0851 - - 00 Li6'9 08 51 - -
96 CP¥ 00 LEL'Z og v - - 00 LEL 08 ¥ - - ployesesn pue ployaesd - Auedoid
00 §5¥ 05 298t 058 - - 05 [98'E oS8 - - (oors § @) messy 18190
00 68¢ 0§ 26 052 - - 05216 052 - - 1680 Noog
S}asSSYy JO uones)eay
z8 Le2 0T 660'F st 81 55 8T £6 S ST 970l SZT 05 892 0c 0
61 0£€ 05 929 06 + 0C 09 0%t - - 05 89z 0E o VNPUOD £i0)381|Q UO Sodey
¥t 60T 08 0L¥'C 85 91 SG VY T £E vl ST 90 | SzZ - - suopeBpseau]
suonefnnsaau)
10 98¢ 00 ZZa'sik 50 008 05 LST'9Z  DE 00 00 59528 08 06 09 6208 568
9§ Zot 0§ ori'0T 56 8% DOSHPEL 002§ 05562 9 Qe 5t 00 000 | szt Bupioday |esouen
8l £S5¥ 05 68K'S 0Ll - - 0S 680’ 0L 2 - - {s1essy Buunoag qusuguioddy jo uonesynoN 6 e) suopsy jeniul
60 ZZ¥ 08 §58'69 05 594 008956 oL 9z 05 TYe'Ls ar Zel Qo skr 9 0oL BiNs0() pue JusweBeuey ‘uosiaiedng ese)
r8 ZL8 05 96L'LT 0¢ 8§ 05 812'9 ozze 05 LE6'%L Op S 05 08S 0.0 Buj|id Lsrers pue Bupejuyses
Buluue|d pue uoneysIvILPY
VTR RO @_gmﬁ T & H% T o t
- = — - ¥ 1.;} L
mﬁ,@ﬁ I
. s bt im SR
(uogepinbi uy)
PHSO/S0 01 L 1/50/0} pouad sy} 104 53502 aun] pajwi] sucs g poombBpapa yeisor
91 jo | afied

£ XIONIddV




=) PLOZ ARP O palep Hodsy ssaiboid piy) savedwo) syt
52 568 ST L5'08 §8 €02 SETLS'ST  §996 05 9v9'st 0L 16 05 Z5¢'91 05§l 1809 % SHNOH Y101
90 r19 00 b¥2'08 08 65 00 £PZ'6 ov Lt 06 &bL'S 06 21 05 25¢'9L 08 51
06 969 05 621'ST oLzy 002 S 09 L1 00 $09'€ 006 0% ZsE'9l 05 51 LVA PUe Xer
00 S6¢ 0S 261 0s0 - - 0% 261 05 0 - - suoguad
LIYLe 00vLP'S 0z il 00 LLO'Y g8 £ 00 E¥E'L ovE - - uopefin|l
.apn|au| s1ane Y10
£6 LG 54 T8S'6h §2 09 Sz LIZ'T SL§ 00 501°21 00 I¥ - -
£0 8¢¢ 05 gL'l 0g z¢ 00 928 09z 05 zee'el 05 82 - - painsasufn
00 562 05 88 ()] 06 88 0£0 - - . - leRuBsiBjald
1S €82 SLSsPl's SI 81 GZ £9€'} 599 05 28L'€ 05 LL - - soaafojdwy
sJIoppaiD
00 S6¢ 00 462 090 - - 00 262 09 0 - -
00 S6¢ 00 L£2 030 - - 00 2£2 090 - - sq8Q yocg
51985y JO uonesi|eay
06 SZ¢ 0 012'0¢ 0L26 05 LS0'FL 0569 00 85191 0z it - -
6L 162 09 225°9% 09 55 0008 L 00 VF 0S Z1LL'Y 0% L1 - - Bupioday |eiduag
g1 z9¢ 0 99¥'0L 06 82 05 0LL'L 0.6 00988 0z 6L - - anso|s pue wawabeuey ‘vopedng ssen
€5 48 0% 81T'e (V] 00 15§ 0Bl 055892 059 - - Buyg Auoymeyg pue Bupeiysen
Buiuueld pue uonensiuipy
@reeo. | [ {@R00 ] .@_ﬁ_ - {33500 g_ﬁ?_s:@ ] uooww s uo:m@ﬁ M_Hmmuﬂ_ﬁwzazi Cady
aey a_.__._oz. s - ;wuv: 1 2.« o T - 43 ; Ll e o
Tegdly Ty T Aw. ) S A 3 1 g - m...”m.ﬂ s
sbesanyyy| ¥ 4%y AVLOL Em R SIoDELEN Wl -
?oamu.:uj up)
¥1/S0/80 01 £1/50/60 pouad 8y} J0j S0 B papwi suog g poombpam yeisop
9i Jo Z abegy

€ XION3ddY




gg #10Z AN +0 palep poday ssasbold pay) sswedwon auyt
[cosszos ] 31v0 0L NMYHEA $334 TVLO0L|
96 699 SL196'€ZL S 08L 00 ¥8L'0L 0B LE 54 99¢'9Z SS PS5 00 L£v°L8 0L €6 1S02 % SHNOH V101
v Z55 00 9¥e'Z2 S¥ OF 00 £EL°C Si vt 0D 188'LL 0% 6l 00 9229 [TE)
¥F T5S 00 9¥¢'zZ S¥ OF 00 £82'8 Sl vl 00 19814 05 61 00929 089 LVA pue xeL
SPNIU| sIaNeN JBYIO
62 299 STTTL'9 S Qb 05 98 [T §i 096 SE 00 §22°8 05§
88 1Z¢ ST Let') [TX7 05 986 [ §2 096 sez - - paIndasun
00 058 00 §2T'S 09 g - - - - 00822 S 056§ seokodwg
sioupal)d
05 Zet 00 598 00z 00 095 09 } 0§ o¢ [TX] 05 892 [
0s zE¢ 00 989 o0z 00 0sE 091 05 96 oo 0% 892 020 19NPUOY 5401284|Q U0 sHodey
suonebnsaau
19 501 05 ¥EZ v §9 tElL o5 ¥ES'S 58 81 05 287 €4 08 Z¢ 05 212'5L 0} 18
80 FLE 0§ 221" 088 00EL0L 08¢ 05 ¥59 [N} - - Bupiodey |risusd
00 §Sv 05 ZIP'E 05 L - - 0SZivE 0S¢ - - (slassy Bupndeg Juewquioddy Jo uopeaypoN B ) suoRdy repiu]
SkpiL8 05 881'Z8 $6 001 059622 sZ8 05 B5. ¥ [YHT 08 ZEL §2 00 I8 ainso|) pue JusweBeuew ‘uosedng esed
S¢ Z5¢ 00 506’9 09 6L 005942 (v A 00 9597 0Lk 00 58 0o Buy)3 Aoymeyg pue Bupepysed
Buluueld pue uopeRs|UILPY
[y o e - By e s e ) Mo B g e aEY o T
S 5 o =7 TR o .tru. N
4R e ; S i R .i.%«.‘dw;&# -..Juw!\ Jém\.‘.,.rnwmﬂﬁ * .
e R AR T T
{uopep|nbi ::
¥ LIS0/80 031 L 1/S0/0) POLIed ay) Joj §1500 AW} 97d (MN) poomBpaps plopaiep
91 jo ¢ afiey

€ XION3ddV




¥#10Z AIRP v0 pajep yoday ssaibold piyL ssuedwo) 2yl

LE
£6 9¢5 05 8184 STt 00 6vR'E S el 05 909'6 0B ¥l 00 0€8°F 00§ 1502 SHNOH TV.LOL
¥b L6L 08 862°11 0z'vi 05 819 oLz 00 0¥L'9 o8 00 088°¢ o'y
¥ E6L 09 BEZ'LL 0z 05819 ore 000r.L 9 oLe 0o0s8'e oo ¥ 1¥A pue xel
apn|ouy sISHeN 18410
19 ¥9¢ 00 2¥6'9 $0 64 05082'C St LL 05 992'2 0L% 00 056 00}
00 S6Z 00588 o0¢ 00 588 00 € - - - - Buguoday |essueg
¥9 282 00 58°¢ 566 05082t SZ9 05 954’4 0.2 00 056 00 4 ainso}) pue Juswebeuew ‘vosiuadng ases
8 19¢ 00 5022 oLs 00 565 oLe 00 0L9'E oo ¥ - - Buyi4 oymelg pue Bupajysen
Buluueld pue uonegSILILIDY
(313800 -] | "3 W00 | EINOH: S| [RoDFSOD ], SINOHSY IS0 |, SINOH o I0198900 o) JEINOH? | o _
e EpnoH | [ - AT WL T [ e o o e e P e o L R N - e - v
il el Fod ity g 20y I s R T il 2 AR AT RN ] (i . R :
sBuiany.’| | ?w%%ﬂ%% 5 prssEaie s st e e e T e L Ty L
{uonepinbi u))
¥1/50/80 ©3 £1/50/60 pouad ay) Joj s}s02 8wWN) 97d (M N) poomBpaps propdjep

91 4o p abeg
£ XION3ddV




8¢ ¥L0OZ AINr #0 pajep poday ssaiboud payl seuedwo?) ayl
00 26¥'12 31vd Ol NAMVYHQ S334 ._<._.O._._
69 86¢ Sl 698'8¢ ST 16 0§ 61'8 08 £ SLBPLTT S0 99 05 £18'9 or L 180D 2 S¥NOH 1V.10L
62 LCE 00 {Zv'9 oF 61 00 092’ vzl 00 29'E 004 - -
62 I8¢ 00 IZ¥'9 or 8l 00082 € orel 00 /81 € 00t - - L¥A pue xeL
APNOU SISPEW 100
BL ISC §Z £20'C X3 . . sz £Z0't S¥ 8 - -
v 96¢ Sz E9l'l Sre - - ST 9L} St ¥ - - poIndasun
00 SLe 0009Z'1 0ot - - 00 092') or - - seeko|dwz
sioNpal))
P& ¥T 00 029 o8 L 00518 o L 0% 9% oL 0 03 89F 0g 0
¥ e 00 0Z9 08} [OE oF b 05 9 oL e 05 892 0o 19NpuRD SI0MQ ue seday
suopetnsaau]
e8 GZv 05 68.'97 08 19 0g Z28'¢ 00 0Z 00 225'94 05 0¥ 00 $p9'9 ol 4
¥l 20t 00 8£8°Z ore 009202 0z . 00 29¥ 0z | - - SunJodey |oueg
00 SSF 05 ZIv'E oS L - - wszZIvE 5L - - (nessy Bupnoag wesunujoddy Jo uopeapgoN B o) sucpsy BRI
o 98y 05 v89'0} ot vt 0029 L we 05 16¥ 8 0t 12 00085 9 0L w0 pue uew oBeury ‘uopiedng esen
L €9t 05 ¥51'8 o L) 05 616'L 089 00 051'y 050l 00 68 0Lo Buii4 Moimig pue Bupeysed
Buiuueld pue uopeRSILILPY
kool [P REo0R-dlb Y AOHE PEILNON, L AAE N T
Y 7 . fln ¢ - 2] " B *
rauned] [R3TR 3 L g g e o
1004..—w>|_ ”?@u Iuﬂi_r_w_am v«trv.. Ty K “' S.w..? s ce R = ' N
(uopepinby uj)
#1/S0/20 O} LL/S0/0) pouad aLp 10) S1S0D al} payWI WMeS
91 Jo g abed

£ XION3ddV¥




6¢ #10z AN $0 palep yoday ssaibord piy) sauedwod ay)
6Z O£t 0S'vr9's 07 62 00°ZSS'y 0L 8L 05°260'S 05 €L . 1802 % SHNOH TV.LOL
S¢ LZE 00 £11°L or e 05 849 1% 4 05 vEv [+} ) -
§¢ 128 00 ELE'L ore 0§ 849 (194 05 vEd oLl - 1YA pue Xej
Apn[2u] SIMNEW J8YI0
00 Si¢ 00 092 00y - - 00 092’1 v -
00 54E 00 092'L 00y - - 00 092"t 00 ¥ - seako|dun
SJOUPAID
suonebnsaau]
95 $CE 05 1iZ'L 08 12 0§ €.8' [ 00 86¢'¢C orsg -
00 $6Z 00 288°1 [ ] 00 888't or g - - - Bugioday jesauss
- - - - - - - - (®essy Buunsag Yuauguioddy jo uoneaynoN B @) suogoay jepu)
PL 9ve 0s'v8L'e 06 0s8LZ'L o v 00996t 0B ¥ - ansc|n pue JuawebBeuey ‘uosadng ase)d
89St 00 66L°T oz9 00 282 0.2 4 00 Zeb't oee - Buyid Moymeg pue Bupasen
m:_::m_n_ u:m :an«m.EE.«.&
(313509 aﬁ;ﬁ.. %,ﬂ -y
Em,m.m_mﬂou_ .e,ww& ot e -
um&.&&ﬁ«? % _.,Et ..’.,._ TS
{uonepinbi uj)
¥1/50/20 0} £1/50/60 poiad ey} 1o} 53500 aun | pajwi] wneg
94 jo g afeg

€ XION3ddV




ov 10z AInr +0 patep boday ssalboud paiy) sswedwo?) ay)
08 282'0% 31va 0L NMVHQ §334 V101
L0 86% 00 2958t 06 95 SLEIT'LL  SB LY S169V'6) 59 9% 05 ££8'2 ov g 1800 9 SHNOH TviOL
£0 92¢ 00 2K 0z 57 00 LPO'S or 81 00 S6¥'¢ 08l - -
£0 9Z¢ 00 Zrs'e 0z 92 0CLiv0§ oral 00 65¢'¢ [ii- ¥ - - 1YA pue xeL
18pN|ou| SISNEI JOLNO
[T 00 2222 or 9 SZ 8l¥ §8 | Sl £08'L G5 ¥ - -
02 258 08 20L'2 [T SL €08 ge L cLe0R L X - - RaINIBEUN
00 627 08 FLk 050 oS vli 050 - - - - savholdwy
sloypaid
¥i ¥BZ 05 ¥EL'L [TE] 00 0Z6 oo ¥ 05 ¥ig 194 - -
[[i /4 05 Z0L') osy 00 026 0¥ 0578l [1221] - - ployeses pue ployaeld - Ausdold
00 56¢ 00 2£9 084 - - 00 ZE9 sl - - s19oQ yoogq
$18S8Y JO UONESI[edy
Bl 9% 00 59 08 | 05 I¥Z [ 00 5L [ 05 892 0t 0
8L 19 00 299 08 L 05 492 oLl 00 oyl ok 0 05 89Z ) 12NPUCD 50108410 U sHodey
suonebisaay]
2% 05t 05 90¥'SZ OF 95 00 LE9'Y 0s 91 05 0LZ'E 08 1£ 00 595" oL 8
98 S0E 00 ¥LL°L [ZF] 0S €421 0s ¥ 05 00§ [ - - Bupiodey |e1euen
00 56¥ 0§ ZIr'c 0s L - - 052lP e s 2 - - (sessy Buundeg Yuaugujoddy Jo UOREIURON B ) SUORSY el
¥l 058§ 05 £¥9'Cl 08 ¥ oS 8IY'L 0Z§ 00 SPL't 09t goosr L 008 8unso)D pue Juewebeuel ‘volaiedng ssen
1% e8¢ 08 9299 0t 81 00 BEB'L 089 0525 ¥ or i 00 58 Lo Buing Moimms pue Bupe|uses
Buluueld pue uonenSIWPY
R ‘_ i SR o T %
REEXTOE : ety mmm wﬁiéi.wﬁy,u
[ funon R ?\ NN .,mw ot TR
R Por e % = 1 r: ’ A e
omu._o_.;___,.h i nih @.w e Ry umw S
e._oauv:..u_._ up)
¥1/50/80 03 L1/S0/0} pouad eyl 1oy 5js0d 2w pauwI ejay poomBpop piojieiem
9| jo L abed

€ XION3ddV




134 ¥10Z AINr 0 palep Loday ssa1b044 payL saiuedwos syl
10 pEE 05 §¥5'S 09 95 00 061'S 06 0 0§ 95€°2 0LS - - 18020 % SUNOH TV10L
8 0ZE 05 £66 oL g 05 L9 [ 00 818 080 - -

8 0zt 05 $66 oLe 05 19 ez 00 91E 080 - - LYA pue xe|
apn|au| StenE JONO
W3 00 255'¢ [ 09 7152 098 05 6£0°C 06t - -
00 562 00 290"t 3 00 290') 09 e - - - - Bupioday [eseuen
69 95¢ 00°L8'L os 00 TLL 0LZ 00 Z¥0'L ove - - ainso|D pue juswsebeuey ‘vomiaiedng sses
PN 00 849'L gy 05 848 0Ez 05 466 0se - - Bup4 Aoymms pue Bupejyses
Buiuue]4 pue ucensSIULIWPY

33800, .| [£ %@ uoo% ﬁ.euoziw %@ uoom, s .,_m_._ﬂ m&ugﬂ fuSin :,Ee e {3LTEO0 | BUSINOH e R LG i %, SV S -

ajEY Apnop, _ 5 o :wLi, w0, )
N o N e
L vgBeiony PO AR a., R, L
{uanepinbiq up)
¥1/50/80 03 £1/S0/60 Pouad ay 10} 53509 awir] paywi] pejey poombBpaps piopajem
gl Jo g abegd

£ XION3ddV




Fa4 $10Z AInr #0 paiep woday ssaibold paul ssuedwos syl

00°POLLE 31vd 01 NMydQd S334 ._<.r0._._
LLovy ST 820'T79 S6 81 00 £BE'0F 0B ¢ SZ §E1'2¢ Sz 8L 00 95561 08 7Z 1502 % SHNOH V101
68 70§ 05 LLL'LE [T¥<3 00 Z86'Z 09 L1 05 v$¢'s 0§ 61 00 §£8°8 00 L
Y MY 00 658'0L 09'vZ 00296 ¢ 0oL} 00 /o' 0oL 00 GLL'Y 009 LAVA pue xel
apn|au| SISNEW 1910
55 22 5T ¥58'8 s7 |2 - - ST p58'e §Z 12 - -
S8 0Ly ST Ive [T - - Sz THe s0¢ - - painaasur)
gL $4¢ 00 ZLO'9 0z 61 - - 002109 0Z 6l - - sashojdun
sioupasy
92 209 00 1L09'S [ - - 05 £ 08 & 05 288'T 0S¢
9L 1Z9 00 5682°s 058 - - 05 /6E°T 00 06 188'Z os¢ {(ooys 6 a) syessy Jalpo
00 S6¢ 00 91€ 080 - - 0091E 080 - - 8jgaQ yoog
$]958Y JO uonesijeay
05 268 00 9% 0z 00 05¢ 091 08 9¢ oL0 05 892 0f 0
05 22 00 599 003z 00 09€ 091 05 9¢ oL o 05 892 0£0 ¥npuoy S10)081)Q uo spoday
suonebnsaay|
¥l Ze¥ 09 984'42 0£'¥9 00 S¥0'Z 09 +Z [T 09 it 00 599°L [T}
96 €62 05 608°¢ 0L Zh 00 608'E oF L 0% 005 0t b - - Bugsoday |esauen
00 SS¥ 0S TIPS 0s £ - - 05ZLk g 052 - - {s1essy Buunsas quaunujoddy Jo ucpeaynon B a) suogoy jegiu)
¥8 ££5 00 veRvlL 06 £Z 05 9€9'L 085S 06 LLL5 ol ¥l 00 08%'2 008 ainsop) pue wewoebeuew ‘volsiaadng asen
£0 0S5t 09 049°9 0z 91 05 660'2 ov L 00 88P'E oLB 0o S8 0L o Buyiy doymms pue Bupaiysed
Buluue)g pue uogensiunupy
O] [ O HIPES &Es«.ﬁ ﬁ,m.pm% 1 R S R R R T SN
@y APNOH | [ . AT SRS T 1 5 T wﬂ@ e TF aan g pe - ., .
R ,ﬁwﬁ: %& A o L i % ﬁ HECICS IS R SO Y
efieiany, 2o g IVLOL I v s e IHOGE0S »&qﬂxﬁ.&&# .w.;amm_?__nw% CITETGEN R o L, Tk :

{uonepinbrq uj)
1/50/80 01 |1 1/S0/0} Polad ay} 40} SI1SO3 dun ) paywi uoynoq jehAoy

9l Jo ¢ abey
£ XION3ddV




%4 +10Z Anr +0 palep poday ssaiboig payL sasedwo) sy,
66 96V 00 68182 06 5 00 284'S 0L 6} 05 629°01 0L €2 05 TTL'LL 05 ¥l 1800 % SHNOH V101
£0 165 05 LLE'SL [YES 0§ ¥L6 [TY3 00 ZZ3'8 09 €} 00 5£8'8 00 L)
20'v6S 00 6509 0T 0k 05 ¥16 oLg 05 vEb o 00 0Ly 009 LYA PUB X¥)
62 689 09 ZIE0M 09 L1 - - 05 281 9 052 00 SZL'y 00 s SuUoKudd

apnjou| sianey JB00
00 §LE 00 0£% 00z N - 00 O£ 00z - -
00 5L 00 0£8 00z - - 00 0€9 002 . - saofojduy
sIo0upes)
5. £81 00 SEL°S 00 v - - 05 Ibe 050 05 1982 05 €
Sz t8L 0O SEL'E oo’y - - 0§ LpZ ) Qs /882 0s € (ool B o} syassy sayio
1986y JO UOHESI[EDY
89 0S¢ 05 Z00'8 [FA13 05TLB'Y 05 91 00 DEL'E 092 - -
00 S62 03 £60°C 0S 0l 05 LEOE 05 Ok - - - - Bupuoday |aisuag)
PEvee 05 Z66'C 0zg 05 8.6 ore 00 PL0'T 08d - - anse|) pue Juswabeuey ‘uosiatedng ssed
€L Ive 08°ZLE'L 05§ 05 962 0.2 [ -TARE sz - - Bup4 Acugers pue Bupeysen
m:.::n_u u:u coam.am_:_Eua.
:@w& u INEC o R snen iR R (B2 FESINOHEY A
35 HNOH B eI, g ; « S : o
e 7 ‘ ww. xmﬁ% ﬁ.\%
ﬂ@}b«?.ﬁm o H.?._.,_“ m.‘n,; e

91 jo 0t abed
¢ XION3ddV

v1L/SO/80 O3 €1/50/60 Pouad 3y 10) 4809 awi)

?oau!:c.._ ::
payw} uoynog jeAoy




144 #LOZ AP $0 PRIRR Hoday ssaufiold piny) sswedwo) syl
00 85¥'8.L 31vQa Ol NMVYH(J §334 ._<._.o.p_
99 L6E 9. §9€°0Z) 0¢ L0 S.8€LLlT 0068 SZ 896'CL 5106 SL LP0'ST 85 17 1809 % SHNOH Y101
0¢ 698 05 €22'v1 §9 8¢ 05 £85'Y St 81 00 0696 0Z 02 - -
20 908 05 £v5°2 §9 2 05 88Z'% St 2L a0 gse'e 0z 2 - - LVA pue xef
apn|Iu| SJIPEWY 120
26 8Z¢ 0 68€°95 oF 891 SLViS 8 S5 OF S¢ ¥o8'st 58 921 00 056 00 |
85 067 00 866'% 0z L 672587 S8 1 GLSPLT Ge§ E - padnaasun
00 082 00 8§ 0z 0 - - 00 8§ 0z o - - siapjoyaieys
LY 60T 00 9827 0t £} QUOLr'e 05 Zh 00 9lE 080 - - |eguasgjald
0 St 05 LS oL L84 05 252'¢ 0z 8 00 S¥E'Sh 0 0z 00 056 0oL soofojdws
siojpasn
Z) 628 05 2b0°L [ 08 2L 080 00 S6¥ 00 | 00 O¥P'S 004
€9 998 00 S£6'9 008 - B 00 GB¥ 001 00 opp'9 00 L booyg B 2) sjessy 18I0
00 522 05 TLh 050 o5 zel 050 - - - - s199Q %ooq
S]9SSY JO uonesijeay
08 288 00 599 002 00 Dot 091 05 9¢ 00 05 892 [
05 Z¢8 00 99 0027 00 09¢ 09 L 05 8¢ oLa 05 89 0E0 1BNpUS) $10333110 U oday
suonelnsaau]
68 8iF SZ 086°2F 5. 68 00 804°2 06 &2 00 £88°L) 09 zP ST 682°LL SZ 6l
& LOE 05 ¥Z6'T 0L6 00 ¥Z¥ Z ors 05 D0S oel - - Bupoday jeJauen
00 55% 0$ Tiv'E 05 L - - 05 ZHF'E 052 - - (s19s8y Buunoeg quanguioddy Jo uogeaynoN B 9) suondy [ep|
Z8 019 08'+01'ST oL ¥ 00 6¥9'L 099 05 022'9 05 Sk 0o 581 AL 0o 6t aInso|y pue Juswabeuey ‘uolpuedng esey
68 99¢ SLBES'LE St It 00 5£9'¢ 0621 05 669'2 ag gl 6T ¥0Z 520 Bunny Aoyqeyg pue Bupajyses
Buuue]g pue uonesSILIWPY
(B0 TR £ S T s e Bn o F L
= _.m. w,-w%, W‘Mut\ .WJ%%WN. P .
Bmm&t_..o:_ : i B, ok e e
e g, 5 B 0 L M DT Dy e T e e
abigiony, T o 0 g Yy T +

91 0 || abed
£ XIAN3ddY

YLISO/R0 OF L 1/S0/0) Poued aup 104 §1603 aun |

{uonpmbry up)
papwi {Mn) uoynog |eAoy




Sp #10zZ AT 0 pajep poday ssaibold pay) sawedwor) ay)
£919¢ 09 Li9'vE 0956 vozzL'e 0L ZZ 05 687 05 €L 1802 '? S¥NOH VY10l
e 9t 09 686'L 08 LI 00 0Ti'I 8L 05 6989 0l #i
§6TTT 05 652') 06 € 00 528 082 06 vev oLt 1¥A pue xej
00 S6¥ 00 5¢v'9 o0 ¢l - - 00 §Ev'e oo cl suosuad
00 567 00 SE6Z a0l 00 562 ool - - uogebpn

apn|ou) sdayew Jayn
2Z It 00 §18'21 08 15 05 o8 05¢ 05 108'91 0g 8y
00 962 00 S62 oL 00 G562 oot - - paJnaasup)
€L Zvt 00 08¢°LL 08 0§ 05 Z1s oS e 05 08 6L 0g 8y soefoidug
si0)Ipaid
00 S6v 00 56 001 - - 00 56+ 00l
00 S6v 00 S6¥ 01 - - 00 S8 0oL {o01s 6 o) slessy JaLpO
£]988Yy JO Uonesijeay
£8 I8¢ 00 Zir's 06'¢Z 0S'PeL'Y 08'rL 05 21T ol 01
00°562 052122 I3 0s2e e 054 - - Bupioday |e1euag
62 5v¢ 00 §$6'Z 05 e 00 696 0LE 00596'} 08 ¢ ansoyy pue juswabeuey ‘uosuadng ey
08 99¢ 05v9Z'e 088 00 ELO Y 08¢ 05 t52'2 0ts Bund Aoymeig pue Bupaiysen
Buluueld pue uonensiuIWpy

[EETERY
ey Aunon ¥

Teiiial 15 -

91 jo Z| abed
€ XION3ddv

Y1H50/80 3 £1/50/60 poliad au) 10§ 51800 aw)

{uonepinbiqy up}
payuwn (yn) uoyno( |ehoy




9%

$10Z AINr +0 pajep poday ssaubold piy) ssedwod ayl

E 31va OL NMvdd €334 ..<.ro._._
6 86¢ 00 BGL' L 0z Sob 00 B0E°LE 09 LY ST 16v'2 50 85 S1286'L S5 8 1509 % SHNOH TV10L
[T [T 0LTZ 0§ 008'¢ 05 ¢t 00 180Y 0z 6 - .
61 98¢ 05 1882 0Lz 05 009t a5 EL 00 1E0'Y 0z 6 - - LvA pue xel
opnjau| sienep JaYI0
8L #9¢ 52 VIZ'S Sh ¥h 00 628 [ ST IV Y 50 £1 - -
L1 gve §Z £0Z°'L S e 00 282 0z $Z 126 [T - - paInaesun
28 69¢ 00 890'y 00 LL 00 Lt 0o 00 LZ0'P 0801 - - soefojdz
sioupadd
00 8¢ 00 44 020 - - 00 iL 0z 0 - -
00 et 00 42 0z 0 - - 00 LL 0Z0 - - plotesea pue ployeedd - Auedosd
$)0SSY JO uonesijeay
0% ZEE 00699 [F 00 088 [ENY 05 9¢ [TX) 0§ 892 [
0g Zot 00 599 oz 00 058 09} 05 9€ 010 05 892 ) 19NPUOY £103300[Q ue suadoy
. - . - - - - . - suopeBpseau)
suonebnsaau)
£6 9Z% ST CLL B2 S8 59 05 8L0°L oL 52 05 08E'EL 0§ Z¢ ST yLL'L 58
¥Z 00 05 T60'¢ 0% 0k 05 0892 0L 6 00 Zo¥ ozt - - Bunsodey |eaauen
00 SS¢ oS Tv'e 5L - - 0 ZIv e 052 - - [messy Bupnseg Yusuguioddy Jo uopesgpoN B o) suopoy [enju)
06 125 05 9S¥'FlL oLz pooLL's 0o 05 0E2's oLl 00015 008 amso|d pu uoweBeuey ‘uosiaedns ase)
¥ LS50 §LISL'L gt oz 00 2L9T ors [ XA 0L 01 ST v Sz Bujig Losmers pue Bupaiyses)
Buluueld pue ucijensiuupy
(amoozs| |4 ﬁu_%%_a&ﬁxy oo ,.k_uz .Q?:fwﬁ %.@ 0D 8% epmw_ s s, [« - - L
. - . N
serrhuno] (g, %, 4 .«a m@ x,:m , .
..mexmﬂ._ﬂﬂ_ﬂi Wn_.mﬁmw. Dy ...” .wol.wmulﬁ._a_ﬂ.:rﬂr ..v . " .

gl 30 ¢| abed
€ XION3ddY

#4/50/80 03 LL/S0/1 | PoMad eip Joj 53503 awl)

{uonepinbi up
papwyT] suog g Uenlg




102 AT #0 paiep voday ssaibolg payl saedwor au)

Ly
8L 92t 00 962'9 00 L2 05 6¥E'S ot 81 05 Srt'e (Y] 1802 % SUNOH Tv1ol
SP LLE 05°555'] 08y 00 LZL'L 08 ¢ 05 riv ol
St 21e 09 559°1 06 00 121 | 0fE 0§ vEP oLl LVA pue xe|
apnjou) suapel Jayio
29 28 05 OvZ 2 oL 2z A 00 ZLO'E 092
00 562 00 6MP'Z oze 00 BLY'E 0za - - Bupodey |esauad
€1 svE 00 £25°C 092 05 ¥Z6 g e 05 869'1 ey anso(n pue juawabeuey ‘uolsiniadng ssey
16 8¢ 05 864°2 ots 00 588 00E 05 EIE'L oce Bupy Aroymmg pue Bupaysen
Guiuueld pue uonensSIULIDY
(@00, zaﬁsg %me A g e TN m. AESINOHR ﬁw@ﬁ&ﬁ PRIV 57 3 TR A
ey | [ ; o S f T VT TR LSO
waEE&«w o Y LT L P -

9l Jo | afied
£ XION3ddVY

PHS0/20 O £1/50/60 pouad oyj Jo) ss03 dun)

{uonepinbry up}
pPEIW] sUog g yENSs




14

¥10Z AN #Q pajep Hoday ssauboid payl ssuedwo) sy

a0 sL+'ar 31vQa Ol NMVHA $334 n__q._.o._._
Bt PSE SZ LIe'sL 99 ZLT 00 LPS'TL 06 8F L7880 Gt 651 05 £66'5 or9 1502 % SHNOH Y101l
18 91 00 1226 0l 62 00 996'S 06 LZ 00 §§Z't 0Z 4 - -
19 9i¢ 00 1ZZ'8 0L 6Z 00 996'S 05 1T 00 5528 0z L - - IVAPUB X8

apn|ou] s4siel 12410
99 0£E S 190'6¢ Si gLl - - SZ 1906 [T - -
i 52¢ ST £¥5'S S0 LL - - ST EFS'S 5021 - - painaesun
65 18€ 00 ¥25°¢C 01 40} - - 00 25 €€ Ol 101 - - sesfojdwz
SI0UPpaAD
05 ZEE 00 599 002z 00 09¢ 09l 09 8¢ [T 05 892 0¢ 0
0% Z€E 00 99 00z 00 09¢€ [ 06 9¢ alo 06 892 €0 1BNpUED SI0edIq Uo spodey
suonebBiseau)
v S1F 00 #5902 oF £9 00 §19'9 oF £ 00°¥Z0'FL 06 £¢ 00 52L°6 oL 8
[T 0S L0L'e ot 0L 004092 008 05 005 el - - . Buprodey |eseusD
00 SSF 0% ZIr'e 05 L - - 0sIive 6L - - {s1essy Bupnoeg Jusunuioddy jo uopesppoN B @) sucpov [epul
78 ¥6p 03 LI6'TS 0} 92 o0zZiel 099 055w Ss BEl 00 0¥9'S 009 ansol) pue JusweBeury ‘vosiniedng sed
1Z §5¢ 0% 926'9 0§ 61 00951 2 08l 055t 09 L1 0058 oLo Bu(3 Loimms pue Bupe|ysed
Buuueld pue voeRSIIWPY
@0z Tl &Q.aoo»eﬁa SINOH u_% ...5@» oo% Tt N N .
W v »MA av b .5.. ..f.. e hd R Yy - L ‘ B
aey utm@ow._ w.\wa‘m Wv T el !ﬂm ﬁhwwma S, R TP .
omhﬂ.._,oeﬂz_ o 3 d.m _m. i T L | e TR 5»%.”_ AN .WM(_ e Mnh.zr T . “. L

91 40 51 ebed
£ XIGNIddY

¥10Z/50/80 O3 |L0Z/S0/L L PoMad 8y 10) 51502 Bl

Amoamv_:!._ up
pajiwi] poomBpass




6t 10Z ANr 0 palep Yoday ssaibold pay) sswedwo)) ay]
£L06¢ 00 9£6'Z 08 8L a5 910's oLt 05 616'LZ 0.68 JS0D 2 SHNOH Y101
1L BLE 00 Si¢'L 08y [ 0z ¢ 05 bEV oL L
LL6ME 00 $2£°) [y 4 05 OF8 oZe 05 ¥ oL} LVA pue xel
apn|au) siape Jayo
0L 09¢ 00 B9V 31 0Z 1S - - 00 8981 0z 1s
00 51€ 05 1 010 - - 05 LE CLO paindasuf
62 Q3¢ 03 9tv'8l aL 18 - - 0s 9tt'al ol g saafojdug
SIOPPID
00 £££ 00 £60°2 [ Y 00 820' 06 €1 00 ZL0'S oF L
00 962 00 6LP'T [ 4] a0 By’ 0z - - Buuoday |eieusd
00 03¢ 00 9££'T 092 05 €46 s e 0529l b (il NS0 puk tuswabeuey ‘uaspiedng asen
9t Z5¢ 00 8£6't 0ss 0s gag oz 0s #52'1 oL € Bug) 4 oymeg pue Buuajyses
Buluue|d pue ucRERSIUIIPY
= e no e N % R et | w P
@re, | [ GEons gﬁ»ﬂ%&&,ﬁ ?ﬁ:? g »ﬁ‘ <0 ﬁ, v ._,_ &w‘ oy s
oeuiARNoH; ﬂ%@% PEERSt ol E
- abeJaRys | : wwm.‘ummﬁhﬂ AP .mf& . ﬂ, WA, oy

9l jo g} abed
€ XION3ddV

1/50/80 03 £1/50/60 Porad alp o) spsod aun)

{uonepinbi uj}
papun poombpapa




APPENDIX 4
Page t of 8

Rule2 72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4 25

Name of Creditor

Address of Credtor

Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
hguidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the ¢claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a} amount of Value Added Tax £
(b} amount of clam NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitahsed interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b})

Give detalls of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and If so which) of
the categornes of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Securty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authonised to
act on his behatf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Companies Thard Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

50




APPENDIX 4
Page 2 of 8

Rule 272 Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc
In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Name of Creditor

Address of Credtor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
Interest as at the date the company went into
hquedation (see note}

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
iquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at hus
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categortes of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the securty, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authornised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Companes Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 51




APPENDIX 4
Page 3 of 8

Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
In Liguidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
hguidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference tc which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
kquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitahsed interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and f so which) of
the categones of preferenhial debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Paosition with or relation to creditor

The Comparues Third Progress Repon dated 04 July 2014

52




APPENDIX 4
Page 4 of 8

Rule 2 72
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Royal Doulton Ltd

In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4.25

1 | Name of Creditor

2 [ Address of Creditor

3 | Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitahsed £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

4 | Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

5 | If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

6 | If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

7 | Iif you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown n box 3 or the amount shown
In box 5(b)

8 | Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

9 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10 | Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11 | Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behatf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Compamnes Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

53




APPENDIX 4
Page 5§ of 8

Rule272

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

In Liguidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4 25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Ilquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
ligquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion)

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

if total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls withun any (and f so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insclvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given

1"

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Compames Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014




APPENDIX 4
Page 6 of 8

Rule 2 72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Stuart & Sons Limited
In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
tn box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Paosition with or relation to creditor

The Comparies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

55




APPENDIX 4
Page 7 of 8

Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Statum Limited

In Ligwidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4.25

1 | Name of Credrtor

2 | Address of Creditor

3 | Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liguidation (see note)

4 | Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

5 | If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax £

6 | If total amount above inciudes outstanding £

uncapitalised interest please state amount

7 | if you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

8 | Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 {as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount{s) clamed as preferential £

9 | Parbiculars of how and when debt incurred

10 | Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11 | Signature of creditor or person authornsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Comparnes Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

56




APPENDIX 4
Page 8 of 8

Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Wedgwood Limited

In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4 25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If totat amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitabsed interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and hox 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b}

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and If so which} of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insclvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunity Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

"

Signature of credstor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

57




